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Contract Administrator:  Tiheta L. Hinton    Lead Department: Department of Fleet & Facility Management 

          C/O Chicago Public Library  

          

Specification No.: 123858                Conference Date: July 16, 2014 Time: 3:00 p.m.       

    

Conference Location: Harold Washington Library Center – 400 South State Street, Chicago, IL 60602 

 

 
 

Attendee Name 
 

Company Name 
 

Company Address 
 
Telephone Number 

 
Fax No. 

Michael F. Sheahan, Jr. 

Operations Manager – Soldier Field 

msheahan@eastlakemgmt.com  

Eastlake 

Management & 

Development 

Corp. 

2850 South Michigan Avenue 

Chicago, Illinois 60616 

312.907.7028 312.842.0765 

Donald L. Shapiro 

Senior Manager 

Don.shapiro@gec-group.com  

Globetrotters 

International, Inc. 

300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 200 

Chicago, Illinois 60606 

312.791.6020 

847.323.1797 

312.791.6217 

Michael J. Paulius, P.E., FASCE 

Vice President 

Michael.j.paulius@gec-group.com  

Globetrotters 

Engineering 

Corporation  

300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 

Chicago, Illinois 60606 

312.922.6400 

312.697.3503 

312.922.6558 

William J. Vail 

Senior Vice President 

bvail@usequities.com  

U.S. Equities 

Realty 

20 North Michigan Avenue 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312.456.7020 312.456.0056 

Jeff Grzywa 

Facility Manager 

jgrzywa@useqities.com  

U.S. Equities 

Realty 

400 South State Street, Suite 3S-14 

Chicago, Illinois 60605 

312.542.1200 312.542.1962 

Pedro Nieves 

pnieves@eastlakemgmt.com  

Eastlake 

Management & 

Development 

Corp. 

2850 South Michigan Avenue 

Chicago, Illinois 60616 

312.550.1911 312.842.0765 

Ajay Shah 

Ajay.shah@gec-group.com  

Globetrotters 

Engineering 

Corporation 

300 S. Wacker Drive 

Chicago, Illinois 60606 

312.922.6400 312.922.6558 
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Sonia Miranda 

smiranda@usequities.com  

U.S. Equities 

Realty 

20 North Michigan Avenue 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312.542.1200 312.542.1962 

Maria Ligammari City of Chicago, 

Chicago Public 

Library 

400 South Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312.747.4290  

Sandra Scamardi City of Chicago, 

Chicago Public 

Library 

400 South State Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312.747.4269  

Carmen Rocha  

Carmen.rocha@cityofchicago.org  

City of Chicago, 

Fleet & Facility 

Management 

30 North LaSalle Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312.744.0262  

Julie Bedore 

Julie.bedore@cityofchicago.org  

City of Chicago, 

Fleet & Facility 

Management 

1685 North Throop 

Chicago, Illinois  

312.744.7594  

  ~END~   
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